Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra’s for the Month of January 2023
ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1
Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Division of Agricultural Extension

Activities & Sub-activities

Nos./ ha/Quintal
(As per the unit
mentioned
against activity)

Beneficiaries (No.)

MALE

Beneficiaries (No.)

FEMALE

Beneficiaries (No.)
Grand Total(M+F)

SC/ST

Others

Total

SC/ST

Others

Total

1. FARM ADVISORY

1.1 Total Frontline Demonstrations
(ha)

1.1.1. Oilseed (ha)

1.1.2. Pulses(ha)

1.1.3. Others (ha),

1.1.4. Field days (No.)

1.1.5. Kissan Gossthi (No.)

1.2.1. Scientist visit to Farmer’s Field
(No.)

08

15

20

35

13

15

28

63

1.2.2. Farmer’s visit to KVK farm (No.)

10

12

13

25

10

10

20

45

2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING

2.1. Practicing farmers (No.) Total

Importance of Feeding Balanced Ration to
Animals on 07-01-2023 at Peerbagh.

01

07

07

07

2.2. School Dropouts (No.) Total

06 days Skill Development Programme on
Tree Architecture and Canopy
Management in Temperate Fruit Crops
w.e.f 10-15" January 2023 at Division of
Fruit Science SKUAST-Kashmir

01

01

12

12

03

13

16

28

06 days Skill Development Programme on

01

28

28

28




Mushroom Farming as an Agri-Business
Startup for Employment Generation w.e.f
237 to 30" of January 2023 at SKUAST-
Kashmir

08 days Skill Development Programme on
“Preparation of Variety of Products (Pizza,
Muffins, Sandwiches) as Per Market
Demand” w.e.f 30-12-2022 to 06-01-2023
at KVK Campus.

01

05

05

10

10

15

30 days Vocational Training
Programme on “Crochet Making” w.e.f
01-01-2023 at KVK Campus.

01

15

15

15

3. In-Service Training (No.)

4. On-Farm Testing (ha.)

Winter Management of Pot/House Plans
under Low Tunnel Polyhouse
on 16-01-2023 at KVK Campus.

01

03

03

03

Shrink Wrap Packaging of Bell Pepper
(Result Compiled) at Brain Nishat, KVK
Farm, Nowhata.

01

03

03

03

Effect of Pretreatment on Drying on Bottle
guard (Result Compiled) at Zaina Kadal,
KVK Farm, Manzgam

01

03

03

03

5. Other Extension Activities (No.)
(Total)

Exposure visits of farmers by KVK to other
place

Exposure visits of farmers at KVK

Animal Camps

Agricultural Camps

Other Result / Method Demonstrations
Demonstration on Potting, Repotting and
Depotting, Propagation of Geranium Pot
Plant through Cutting, Media Preparation
for Pot Plants for Vertical Gardening,

05

05

35

40

10

20

30

70




Method Demonstration on Conversion of

Waste into Wealth for Mushroom 01 0 18 18 0 12 12 30
production under Natural Farming.

Extension Literature Distributed 03 12 20 32 13 13 26 58
Online Extension literature circulated - - - - - - - -
Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs) - - - - - - - -
Field Days (other than FLDs) - - - - - - - -
Farmer Scientist Interaction 02 16 20 36 10 16 26 62
Lecture Delivered 10 25 50 75 25 30 55 130
Exhibitions - - - - - - - -
Webinar attended 03 - - - - - - -
Online Film Show 02 - - - - - - -
Kissan Mela participated/organized - - - - - - - -
TV Talk 02 - - - - - - -
Radio Talk - - - - - - - -
Publications 01 - - - - - - -
Extension literature - - - - - - - -
Magazines/Newsletters - - - - - - - -
Papers/Articles - - - - - - - -
Reports - - - - - - - -
Press releases 02 - - - - - - -
Workshop attended 02 - - - - - - -
Problems solved online 35 10 10 20 10 05 15 35
Telephone helpline 45 15 20 35 05 05 10 45
OTHERS :

Important days (Mention Each Event)

Kendra Celebrated Republic Day at KVK

Campus on 26" of January 2023 at KVK 01 0 08 08 0 04 04 12
Campus

Directorate of Extension in Collaboration 01 0 15 15 0 15 15 30

with KVKs conducted a Mega Programme
at Nun Reshi Hall Shalimar for Certificate




Distribution among Participants of 30
STRY Training Programmes held at
SKUAST-Kashmir.

6. Seed provided to Farmers (Quintals)

7. No. of Planting Material produced
(Total No.)

7.1 From Fruits (No.)

7.2 From Agro- forestry (No.)

7.3 From Vegetables (No.)

7.4 From poultry

8.
“Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav”

(i) No. of Villages covered

02

(i) No. of Visits made

02

(iii) No. of Demonstrations

01

(iv) No. of farmers’ meeting

02

9. Natural Farming

9.1 No. of demonstrations
conducted

9.2 No. of Awareness and Training
program conducted

Awareness Cum Training Programme on
Pesticides/Fertilizer Management at KVK
Campus on 12" of Jan 2023.

01

29

29

10

10

39

Awareness Programme on “Nutritional
Value of Ragiat” at Village Shanpora on
10" Jan 2023.

01

18

18

07

07

25

10.0 Other Activities

Dr. Uzma Bashir, SMS (Soil Science)
Developed two successes stories on Food

02

02

02

02




Processing & Value Addition and Organic
Vegetable Production.

Dr. Rayees Ahmad, SMS (Fruit Science)
attended Training on “Agri Business
Potential and Marketing of Agricultural 01
Commodities in Kashmir Valley” (January
09-13, 2023) organized by Directorate of
Extension SKUAST-K in Virtual Mode.

Attended Divisional level Orientation

Programme
S. No | Title of the Training Programme Name of the Scientist Venue Date
01 Seed and Seed High-Density orchards Dr. Gazanfer Dr. Rayees Wani SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 11th January
Multiplication
02 Promotion of Sericulture Food Processing & Dr. Asima Rafiq Dr. Aasima Rafiq SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 12th January
Development of Clusters
for Specific
Products
03 Promotion of Niche Crops | Dairy Development in J&K | Dr. Saima Saduf Dr. Malik Raies ul | SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 13th January
Islam
04 Self-Sufficiency in Mutton | Promotion of Commercial Dr. Malik Raies ul Dr.Gazanfer Gani | SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 16th January
Floriculture Islam
05 Poultry Vegetables & Exotic Dr. Malik Raies ul Dr. Rayees Wani SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 17th January
Development in J&K Vegetables Islam
06 Agricultural Fish Seed and Trout Dr. Asima Rafiq Dr. Malik Raies ul | SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 18th January
Marketing Production Islam
07 Innovative Extension Medicinal and Dr.Uzma Bashir Dr.Gazanfer Gani | SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 19th January
Aromatic Plants
08 Farm Mechanization - Dr. Rayees Wani - SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 20th January
09 Alternate - Dr. Saima Saduf - SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 21st January
Agriculture System
10 Promotion of Millets & Nutri- Dr. Malik Raies ul Dr. Saima Saduf SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 23rd January
Wool/Pelt Cereals Islam
11 Human Resource Bee Keeping Dr. Sajad Mohi-ud- | Dr. Rayees Wani SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 24th January

Development

din




12 Sensor Based Smart Fodder Resources for Dr. Saima Saduf Dr. Malik Raies ul | SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 28th January
Agriculture UT of J&K Islam
13 Rainfed Area - Dr.Uzma Bashir - SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 30th January
Development
14 Mushroom - Dr. Aasima Rafiq - SKUAST-Kashmir Lal Mandi 10am, 31st January
Cultivation
Sd/-

Dr. Sajad Mohiuddin Mir
Sr. Scientist & Head
KVK Srinagar




