Division of Agricultural Extension

Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra's for the Month of January 2023

ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1

Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Activities & Sub-activities	Nos./ ha/Quintal (As per the unit	Bei	Beneficiaries (No.) MALE			neficiaries (N FEMALE	Beneficiaries (No.) Grand Total(M+F)	
	mentioned against activity)	SC/ST	Others	Total	SC/ST	Others	Total	
1. FARM ADVISORY								
1.1 Total Frontline Demonstrations (ha)								
1.1.1. Oilseed (ha)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.1.2. Pulses(ha)	-	=	-	-	-	=	-	-
1.1.3. Others (ha),	-	-	-	-	-	-	=	=
1.1.4. Field days (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	=	=
1.1.5. Kissan Gossthi (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	=	-	-
1.2.1. Scientist visit to Farmer's Field (No.)	08	15	20	35	13	15	28	63
1.2.2. Farmer's visit to KVK farm (No.)	10	12	13	25	10	10	20	45
2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING								
2.1. Practicing farmers (No.) Total								
Importance of Feeding Balanced Ration to Animals on 07-01-2023 at Peerbagh.	01	0	07	07	0	0	0	07
2.2. School Dropouts (No.) Total								
06 days Skill Development Programme on Tree Architecture and Canopy Management in Temperate Fruit Crops w.e.f 10-15th January 2023 at Division of Fruit Science SKUAST-Kashmir	01	01	12	12	03	13	16	28
06 days Skill Development Programme on	01	0	28	28	0	0	0	28

							1	
Mushroom Farming as an Agri-Business								
Startup for Employment Generation w.e.f 23rd to 30th of January 2023 at SKUAST-								
Kashmir								
08 days Skill Development Programme on								
"Preparation of Variety of Products (Pizza,								
Muffins, Sandwiches) as Per Market	01	0	05	05	0	10	10	15
Demand" w.e.f 30-12-2022 to 06-01-2023				00		10	10	10
at KVK Campus.								
30 days Vocational Training								
Programme on "Crochet Making" w.e.f	01	0	0	0	0	15	15	15
01-01-2023 at KVK Campus.	01			U		13	13	15
3. In-Service Training (No.)								
3. III-Service Training (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4. On-Farm Testing (ha.)								
Winter Management of Pot/House Plans	0.4		00	00		•		00
under Low Tunnel Polyhouse	01	0	03	03	0	0	0	03
on 16-01-2023 at KVK Campus. Shrink Wrap Packaging of Bell Pepper								
(Result Compiled) at Brain Nishat, KVK	01	0	03	03	0	0	0	03
Farm, Nowhata.				00		, o		
Effect of Pretreatment on Drying on Bottle								
guard (Result Compiled) at Zaina Kadal,	01	0	03	03	0	0	0	03
KVK Farm, Manzgam								
5. Other Extension Activities (No.)	-	_	_	-	_	-	_	_
(Total) Exposure visits of farmers by KVK to other								
place	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Exposure visits of farmers at KVK	02	10	30	40	10	25	35	75
Animal Camps	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-
Agricultural Camps	-	=	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Result / Method Demonstrations								
Demonstration on Potting, Repotting and								
Depotting, Propagation of Geranium Pot	05	05	35	40	10	20	30	70
Plant through Cutting, Media Preparation								
for Pot Plants for Vertical Gardening,								

Method Demonstration on Conversion of								
Waste into Wealth for Mushroom	01	0	18	18	0	12	12	30
production under Natural Farming.								
Extension Literature Distributed	03	12	20	32	13	13	26	58
Online Extension literature circulated	-	-	-	-	=	-	-	-
Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs)	=	=	=	-	-	•	-	-
Field Days (other than FLDs)	=	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Farmer Scientist Interaction	02	16	20	36	10	16	26	62
Lecture Delivered	10	25	50	75	25	30	55	130
Exhibitions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Webinar attended	03	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Online Film Show	02	-	-	-	_	-	-	-
Kissan Mela participated/organized	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TV Talk	02	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Radio Talk	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Publications	01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Extension literature	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-
Magazines/Newsletters	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-
Papers/Articles	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Reports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Press releases	02	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Workshop attended	02	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Problems solved online	35	10	10	20	10	05	15	35
Telephone helpline	45	15	20	35	05	05	10	45

OTHERS:								
Important days (Mention Each Event)								
Kendra Celebrated Republic Day at KVK Campus on 26 th of January 2023 at KVK Campus	01	0	08	08	0	04	04	12
Directorate of Extension in Collaboration with KVKs conducted a Mega Programme at Nun Reshi Hall Shalimar for Certificate	01	0	15	15	0	15	15	30

Distribution among Participants of 30 STRY Training Programmes held at								
SKUAST-Kashmir.								
6. Seed provided to Farmers (Quintals)								
	=	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. No. of Planting Material produced (Total No.)								
7.1 From Fruits (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.2 From Agro- forestry (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.3 From Vegetables (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.4 From poultry	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. "Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav"								
(i) No. of Villages covered	02	=	-	-	=	-	-	-
(ii) No. of Visits made	02	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) No. of Demonstrations	01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iv) No. of farmers' meeting	02	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Natural Farming	-				-	-	-	-
9.1 No. of demonstrations conducted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.2 No. of Awareness and Training program conducted								
Awareness Cum Training Programme on Pesticides/Fertilizer Management at KVK Campus on 12 th of Jan 2023.	01	0	29	29	0	10	10	39
Awareness Programme on "Nutritional Value of Ragiat" at Village Shanpora on 10th Jan 2023.	01	0	18	18	0	07	07	25
10.0 Other Activities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dr. Uzma Bashir, SMS (Soil Science) Developed two successes stories on Food	02	0	0	0	0	02	02	02

Processing & Value Addition and Organic Vegetable Production.								
Dr. Rayees Ahmad, SMS (Fruit Science) attended Training on "Agri Business Potential and Marketing of Agricultural Commodities in Kashmir Valley" (January 09-13, 2023) organized by Directorate of Extension SKUAST-K in Virtual Mode.	01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Attended Divisional level Orientation Programme								

S. No	Title of the Training Programme		Name of th	e Scientist	Venu	Date	
01	Seed and Seed Multiplication	High-Density orchards	Dr. Gazanfer	Dr. Rayees Wani	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 11th January
02	Promotion of Sericulture	Food Processing & Development of Clusters for Specific Products	Dr. Asima Rafiq	Dr. Aasima Rafiq	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 12th January
03	Promotion of Niche Crops	Dairy Development in J&K	Dr. Saima Saduf	Dr. Malik Raies ul Islam	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 13th January
04	Self-Sufficiency in Mutton	Promotion of Commercial Floriculture	Dr. Malik Raies ul Islam	Dr.Gazanfer Gani	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 16th January
05	Poultry Development in J&K	Vegetables & Exotic Vegetables	Dr. Malik Raies ul Islam	Dr. Rayees Wani	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 17th January
06	Agricultural Marketing	Fish Seed and Trout Production	Dr. Asima Rafiq	Dr. Malik Raies ul Islam	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 18th January
07	Innovative Extension	Medicinal and Aromatic Plants	Dr.Uzma Bashir	Dr.Gazanfer Gani	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 19th January
80	Farm Mechanization	-	Dr. Rayees Wani	-	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 20th January
09	Alternate Agriculture System	-	Dr. Saima Saduf	-	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 21st January
10	Promotion of Wool/Pelt	Millets & Nutri- Cereals	Dr. Malik Raies ul Islam	Dr. Saima Saduf	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 23rd January
11	Human Resource Development	Bee Keeping	Dr. Sajad Mohi-ud- din	Dr. Rayees Wani	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 24th January

12	Sensor Based Smart	Fodder Resources for	Dr. Saima Saduf	Dr. Malik Raies ul	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 28th January
	Agriculture	UT of J&K		Islam			
13	Rainfed Area	-	Dr.Uzma Bashir	-	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 30th January
	Development						
14	Mushroom	-	Dr. Aasima Rafiq	-	SKUAST-Kashmir	Lal Mandi	10am, 31st January
	Cultivation						

Sd/-

Dr. Sajad Mohiuddin Mir Sr. Scientist & Head KVK Srinagar